
 
 

 
Fall 2024 Calendar 

 

August 17 Sat DAAC and Dania Society of Chicago present a summer Paddlewheel 
River Boat Adventure on the Fox River. Additional information can be 
found here: https://daniachicago.org/registration_cruise.asp 

September 8  Sun The 44th Scandinavian Day Festival in South Elgin.  DAAC and a 
number of other Danish organizations will be at booth 44 close to the 
Hotdog Stand.  Directions and additional information can be found 
here: https://www.scandinaviandayil.com 

September 25 Wed Golf Outing (Stonewall Orchard Golf Course) 12:00 noon. 
RSVP to Dan: (847) 949-6667 or dan@pouls.com. *) 

September 30 Mon Movie Night (Danish Home) 6:30 pm.  Popcorn and water served. 
See website for movie information. 

October 19 Sat DAAC/DANIA Anniversary Party at Dover Straits Restaurant in 
Mundelein. Go to our web site - https://daac.info - for additional 
information. 

October 28 Mon Movie Night (Danish Home) 6:30 pm.  Popcorn and water served. 
See website for movie information. 

November 11 Mon General Business Meeting (Knights of Columbus) 7:00 pm   

November 25 Mon Movie Night (Danish Home) 6:30 pm.  Popcorn and water served. 
See website for movie information. 

December 7 Sat Family Christmas Party (Knights of Columbus) 6:00 pm. 
Details available on our website. 

December 16 Mon Gløgg and Æbleskive Party (Knights of Columbus) 7:00-9:00 pm   
Christmas Bingo with prizes for adults and kids. 

 
Spring 2025 Calendar 

 

January 27 Mon Movie Night (Danish Home) 6:30 pm.  Popcorn and water served. 
See website for movie information. 

February 23 Sun Fastelavn Party (Knights of Columbus) 2:00-5:00 pm      
RSVP to Dorte: (847) 772-1662 or at 
Dorte.Strobel@Culturecare.com.  Details will be available on our 
website. 

February 24 Mon Movie Night (Danish Home) 6:30 pm.  Popcorn and water served. 
See website for movie information. 

March  24  Mon General Business Meeting. (Knights of Columbus) 7:00 pm   

March 31 Mon Movie Night (Danish Home) 6:30 pm.  Popcorn and water served. 
See website for movie information. 

April 28 Mon Movie Night (Danish Home) 6:30 pm.  Popcorn and water served. 
See website for movie information. 

May 3 Sat Spring Luncheon. Location to be determined 

 
*) Request additional information 

Check our web site at https://daac.info for latest updates 
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